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[INCHEIN x| vehicle History Report™ Vs 99599

2012 FORD MUSTANG SHELBY
GT500

VIN: 1ZVBP8JS9C5236945
COUPE :

5.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

4 Previous awners

17 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Nevada

Last reported odometer
39,767 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/21/21 at 7:27:58 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

c mmﬁ LYX| Ownership History & Owners 1-2 & Owner 3 & Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased - | 2012 ' 2017 2017 |
Type ofowner - _ Personal Personal o ‘ Personal j
Estimated length of ownership 4yrs. 2 mo. - 7 months | 3yrs. 5 mo.

O';;rned in the followiné st;tes/prc;ir;ces o “ . 7Texiarsr, ‘Fexa; R Vrbarlﬁiﬂforrnia, Neva&a ' Nev;lrdiaw -
Estimé;ted miles driven per year il See Details . - ! 4,549/yr

Last reported odometer reading ' 27,071 ' 28,652 ! 39,767

c mnm@ Title History & Owners 1-2 & Owner 3 & Owner 4

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ggﬁ;ﬂﬁ?ﬁ ﬁgaéfo"éaiﬁf Sgag?nant:{eeer:lj
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ggapr?gggg ; ﬁgagfongger: ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁgéﬁ

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

. Eﬂﬂﬁ A lﬂ Additional History & Owners 1-2 & Owner 3 & Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss : No Issues ) No Issues py No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues % No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX, Reported Reported ; Reported
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| Airbag Deployment No Issues | B No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. _ Reported } Reported Reported
| Odometer Check No Issues No Issues gy No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated : Indicated
Accident / Damage : No Issues No Issues No Issues ;
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported .
Manufacturer Recall
) ) . No Recall No Recall N |
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Repo?f:d : Repo??ead ° Rgplztl?t?dls
Company.
Basic W t .
e Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired, Warrsnty Expited

- [EEMA[ELY x| Detailed History

‘ 0wner1 | T Personal Vehicle
' Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 8,046 mi/yr
‘ 2012 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
| year,
! Date Mileage Source Comments
|| Not . - NICB _ Vehicle manufactured and shipped tt; original dealer :
: | Reported
' 06/24/2011 Watertown Ford Chrysler Vehicle offered for sale
; Watertown, SD
605-886-5844
watertownfordchrysler.com
#r 46/5.0
56 Verified Reviews &
| -
; ' 1,027 Customer Favorites
| 08/16/2011 3 Watertown Ford Chrysler " g Vehicle serviced
Watertown, SD - Pre-delivery inspection completed
605-886-5844
watertownfordchrysler.com
Y 4.6/5.0
56 Verified Reviews &
' 1,027 Customer Favorites
| 04/06/2012 Dealer Inventory o Vehic_le c_af_ferealz sale R
‘ 05/08/20{2 Texas 7 Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
05/21/2012 Doggett Ford Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX x
281-925-3470
doggettford.com/
e 4.2/50
31 Verified Reviews &
. 123 Customer Favorites
| 06/1 5/2012 54 Texas - i o Fiegistration is;ued or renewed 7
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported ‘
Houston, TX - Passed safety inspection ‘
| | Title #10131141062103338 - Vehicle color noted as Black | |
‘r 06/18/2012 1,039 Doggett Ford Vehicle serviced ||
: Houston, TX - Maintenance inspection completed

| 281-925-3470 - Oif and filter changed
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| 01/28/2013

| 07/16/2013

08/16/2012

01/07/2013

01/17/2013

02/13/2013

3503

doggettford.com/

Y 4.2/5.0

31 Verified Reviews &

' 123 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #28695341135005291

Doggett Ford
Houston, TX
281-925-3470
doggettford.com/

¥r 4.2/5.0

31 Verified Reviews &
' 123 Customer Favorites

Doggett Ford
Houston, TX
281-925-3470
doggettford.com/

#r 4.2/5.0

31 Verified Reviews &
. 123 Customer Favorites

.Ddggett Ford

Houston, TX
281-925-3470
doggettford.com/

¥ 4.2/50

31 Verified Reviews &

' 123 Customer Favorites

Doggett Ford
Houston, TX
281-925-3470
doggettford.com/

¥ 4.2/5.0

31 Verified Reviews @

102/21/2013

01/13/2014

02/01/20174

3,506

13,098

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #10165741311085326
Planet Ford

Spring, TX

281-719-3700

planetford com

W 45/5.0

265 Verified Reviews @
' 507 Customer Favorites

Planet Ford
Spring, TX
281-719-3700
planetford.com

Jir 4.5/5.0

265 Verified Reviews &
' 507 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title #10165741311085326

https://www.gooftood.com/CFReports-ran/Gooffood-report_1616

- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

x Veh,c|e se',-v;ced i

Vehicle serviced
- Qil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Four tires replaced

' 123 Customer Favorites

Title issued or updated

- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle servicéd
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Duplicate title issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
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' 02/24/2014

| 07/21/2014

02/24/2014 Rainbow Express Oil & Lube

The Woodlands, TX
281-364-8868

P 46/50

73 Verified Reviews &
' 209 Customer Favorites

 Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Planet Ford
Spring, TX
281-719-3700
planetford.com

¥ 45/50

265 Verified Reviews &
' 507 Customer Favorites

14,278

L&, 727,

Dealer Inventory

Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Waestside Kia Chevrolet
Katy, TX

281-392-3200
westsidechevrolet.com

¥ 4.3/5.0

142 Verified Reviews @
' 1,003 Customer Favorites
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- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Safety inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

: Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Drive belts checked

- Air filter checked

- Exhaust system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked

- Lights checked

' 10/31/2014

08/22/2014 Texas

Mator Vehicle Dept.

Spring, TX

Title #28695341871005978

Westside Kia Chevrolet
Katy, TX

281-392-3200
westsidechevrolet.com

¥ 43/50

142 Verified Reviews @
. 1,003 Customer Favorites

18,282

Westside Kia Chevrolet
Katy, TX

281-392-3200
westsidechevrolet.com

Y 43/50
5 Vil ews @
@ 1,003 Customer Favorites

Von-Wil Ford Inc
Wharton, TX
979-532-4360
von-wilford.com

v 4.4/5.0 7 Verified Reviews @
. 27 Customer Favorites

|
&5

11/05/2014 18,436

Owner 2
Purchased:

Low mileage! This owner drove less than

Title issued or updated

- Duplicate title issued

- Vehicle color noted as Silver
- Loan or lien released

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

‘Personal Vehicle
5,

065 mi/yr ;
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2014 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year. .
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/12/2014 Texas ~ Titleissued or updated |
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New awner reported '
Wharton, TX - Loan or lien reported !
Title #10130141976095512 - Vehicle color noted as Black
03/06/2015 19,519 Von-Wil Ford Inc Vehicle serviced
Wharton, TX - Battery/charging system checked
979-532-4360 - Brakes checked
von-wilford.com - Oil and filter changed
,&, 4.4/5.0 7 \Verified Reviews @ - Tire condition and pressure checked
. 27 Customer Favorites
' 11/01 /2015 7 Texas S Reglstratron issued or renewed ]
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported ‘
Wharton, TX - Passed safety inspection ‘
Title #10130141976095512 - Vehicle color noted as Black |
07/14/2016 26,403 Texas Passed emissions inspection ‘
Inspection Station
Wharton, TX
07/15/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
U“8/04“/20i6m - Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black -
Wharton, TX - Loan or lien released |
Title #28695342583006485 ;
11/18/2016 26,788  California Passed emissions inspection [ |
_ Inspection Station |
01/05/2017 27,071 Penske Ford Vehicle serviced
La Mesa, CA - Maintenance inspection completed
619-464-7777 - Battery/charging system checked
penskeford.com - Brakes checked
* 47/50 - Oil and filter changed
’ ’ - Tire condition and pressure checked
590 Verified Reviews &
. 2,723 Customer Favorites
" Owner3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 )
Date Mileage Source Comments
| 02/13/2017 California Title issued or updated
. Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
: La Mesa, CA
I 09/19/2017 28,652 Nevada Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

09/22/2017 Nevada Registration issued or renewed
| Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Personal Vehicle

Owner 4 | ;
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 4,549 mi/yr
. 2017 | the industry average of 15,000 miles per
: year,
~ Date Mileage Source Comments ||
| 09/22/2017 28662  Nevada Title issued or updated
Metor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
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Las Vegas, NV

_ . Title #NV009898194-8 ‘
04/04/2018 Nevada Title issued or updated |
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported

Las Vegas, NV
Title #£T010426422-4

12711/2018 34001 Nevada © Passedemissions inspection
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

12/11/2018 Nevada Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

08/31/2019 Nevada Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\
{

03/01/2020 39,767  Tire Works Total Tire Care Vehicle serviced
Henderson, NV - Tire(s) replaced
702-941-4141 - One tire mounted
https://tireworks.net/locations/145- - One tire balanced
stephanie-street-in-henderson/ - Two tires mounted |
ﬁ 4.1/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked ‘

12 Verified Reviews ] - __ _ i .

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com, Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

- BECEN x| Glossary

First Owner
. When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and emissions
programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle,
please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc El About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

®© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/21/21 7:27:58 PM (CDT)
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